GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 7th July, 2018

NO.FEB 307/2017/41: In partial modification of the Notification No. FEB 154/2017/10 dated 21/12/2017 and in the interest of public service, Sri Sarat Teron, AFS, Senior Finance and Accounts Officer, Office of the North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong with additional charges as Finance and Accounts Officer in the Office of the Superintendent of Police, N.C Hills and Office of the Additional Director, Animal Husbandry and Veterinary (Hills), Haflong is hereby transferred and posted as Senior Finance and Accounts Officer, Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Assam with additional charges as Finance and Accounts Officer in Office of the Assam Human Rights Commission, Office of the Assam Information Commission and Office of the Assam Tribal Development Authority (as F.A) in addition to his own duties with effect from the date of taking over charges vice Sri Utpal Sarma, AFS, Senior Finance and Accounts Officer transferred.

NO.FEB 307/2017/41-A: In the interest of public service, Sri Utpal Sarma, AFS, Senior Finance and Accounts Officer, Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Assam with additional charges as Finance and Accounts Officer in Office of the Assam Human Rights Commission, Office of the Assam Information Commission and Office of the Assam Tribal Development Authority (as F.A) is hereby transferred and posted as Senior Finance and Accounts Officer, Office of the North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong with additional charges as Finance and Accounts Officer in the Office of the Superintendent of Police, N.C Hills, Haflong and in the Office of the Additional Director, Animal Husbandry and Veterinary (Hills), Haflong in addition to his own duties with effect from the date of taking over charges vice Sri Sarat Teron, AFS, Senior Finance and Accounts Officer transferred.

NO.FEB 307/2017/41-B: In partial modification of the Notification No. FEB 154/2017/10 dated 21/12/2017 and in the interest of public service, Sri Lalremsanga Ngamlai, AFS, Senior Finance and Accounts Officer, Office of the Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu with additional charges as Finance and Accounts Officer in the office of the Superintendent of Police, Karbi Anglong, Office of the Additional Chief Engineer, PWD (Hills), Diphu and Office of the Additional Director of Agriculture (Hills), Diphu is hereby allowed to continue in the present place of posting as Senior Finance and Accounts Officer, Office of the Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu with existing additional charges in addition to his own duties until further order.

Sd/- Debeswar Malakar, IAS Secretary to the Govt of Assam Finance (Estt-B) Department Dated Dispur the 7th July, 2018

Memo No: FEB 307/2017/41-C

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Accountant General (A& E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The P.S to Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur.
- 3. The P.S to Principal Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur.
- 4. The P.S to Commissioner and Secretary/ Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department/Forest and Environment Department/ Hill Areas Department, Dispur.
- 5. The P.S to Chief Executive Member, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu.
- 6. The P.S to Chief Executive Member, North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong.
- 7. The P.S to Principal Secretary, North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong.
- 8. The P.S to Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu.
- 9. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati. 10. The Secretary, Assam Human Rights Commission, Bhanagarh, Guwahati.
- 11. The C.E.O, Assam Tribal Development Authority, Ganeshuri, Guwahati.
- 12. The Secretary, Assam Information Commission, Panjabari, Guwahati.
- 13. The Superintendent of Police, N.C Hills, Haflong.
- 14. The Superintendent of Police, Karbi Anglong, Diphu.
- 15. The Additional Director, Animal Husbandry and Veterinary (Hills), Haflong.
- 16. The Additional Chief Engineer, PWD (Hills), Diphu.

Sporting 1

- 17. The Additional Director of Agriculture (Hills), Diphu.
- 18. The Treasury Officer, Dispur/Diphu/Haflong Treasury.
- 19. Sri Sarat Teron, AFS, Senior Finance and Accounts Officer, Office of the North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong.
- 20. Sri Utpal Sarma, AFS, Senior Finance and Accounts Officer, Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati.
- 21. Sri Lalremsanga Ngamlai, AFS, Senior Finance and Accounts Officer, Office of the Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu.

22. e-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By Orders etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam Finance (Estt-B) Department